OP \$65.00 2467640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM467878

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		03/26/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moroni Feed Company	
Street Address:	15 E 1900 S(FEED MILL RD)	
City:	Moroni	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84646	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2467640	TURNS DIRT INTO SOIL	
Registration Number:	2524406	NUTRI-MULCH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015366111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321234

Email: trademarks@parsonsbehle.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan H. Love

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan H. Love	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan H. Love/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Norbest, Inc. Release of Patent & Trademark Security Agmt 03.26.2018 1#page1.tif source=Norbest, Inc. Release of Patent & Trademark Security Agmt 03.26.2018 1#page2.tif source=Norbest, Inc. Release of Patent & Trademark Security Agmt 03.26.2018 1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900444910 REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0851

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release"), effective March 26, 2018, is granted by Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association ("BoA"), in favor of Moroni Feed Company, a Utah corporation, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives ("MFC").

Recitals

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated March 16, 2012, by and between BoA, MFC, and Norbest, Inc., a Utah corporation, MFC and BoA executed that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 16, 2012 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, MFC pledged and granted to BoA a security interest in certain Patents and Trademarks as defined in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 004742/0507 on March 23, 2012; and

WHEREAS, MFC has requested that BoA execute this Release in order to effectuate, evidence, and record the release and reassignment to MFC of any and all right, title, and interest BoA may have in MFC's Patents and Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement.

Release

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, BoA hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. BoA hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases, and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the Security Agreement in any and all right, title, and interest in and to all of the Patents and Trademarks of MFC, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. BoA agrees, at MFC's expense, to take all further actions and to provide to MFC all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as MFC may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate, or record this Release.
- 3. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Utah without giving effect to any conflict of law principles (but giving effect to federal laws relating to national banks).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0852

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BoA has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

Bank of America, N.A.

Title: Senior Vice President

Address for Notices: Bank of America, N.A.

135 S. LaSalle St.

9th Floor

Chicago, IL 60603

STATE OF WISCONSIN

)) SS.

COUNTY OF

Lidenkesha_

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of March, 2018, by Robert J. Lund, a Senior Vice President of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, on behalf thereof.

Notary Public/

My commission expires: September 15, 2021

WENDY A LEWIS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
TURNS DIRT INTO SOIL	U.S.	2,467,640	07/10/2001
Nation	U.S.	2,524,406	01/01/2002

Schedule A

4811-3760-7008v1

RECORDED: 03/30/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0854